A0
P17
P16
P15
P14
P13
24 22 21 20 19
S

The device outputs (latched) have high-current drive capability for directly driving LEDs. The device has low
current consumption.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 TCA1116PWR RL116
–40°C to 85°C
QFN – RTW Reel of 3000 TCA1116RTWR RL116
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TCA1116
To request a full data sheet, please send an email to:
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 23-May-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TCA1116PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM See TCA1116PWR RL116
TCA1116RTWR.A Active Production WQFN (RTW) | 24 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM See TCA1116RTWR RL116
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.